Q)

-

Board of Supervisors Monthly Meeting Agenda

Middlesex Conservation District
319 Littleton Road, Suite 205
Westford, MA 01886
(978) 303-8272

Hybrid Meeting in 2nd Floor Conference Room at
319 Littleton Road, Westford, MA 01886 and Zoom

March 11, 2024

6:30 P.M.
Welcome and establish quorum Kathie
Approval of Previous Minutes Kathie
February 26, 2024
District Administrator Report Andrea
District Conservationist Report Bob
Treasurer’s Report Kathie

Results from Payroll Company

Treasurer Reports

Hours Administrator has spent on Plant Sale

Healthy Soils Challenge Grant Update All

Board Votes on Money Spent on: All
Elizabeth Almeida - $250
Honorarium for Andrew Mintz?

Plant Sale Update All
Review of American National Farm Family All
Casualty Insurance Review Select Business

Package Policy

Status Training for Supervisors Kathie
Other Topics All

Important Dates:

CONSERVATION — DEVELOPMENT — SELF-GOVERNMENT

6:30

6:35

6:40

6:45

6:50

7:05

7:10

7:15

7:25

7:40

7:50



Q)

-

Middlesex Conservation District
319 Littleton Road, Suite 205
Westford, MA 01886
(978) 303-8272
Spring Sale Seed Edition from February 5th to March 8th, 2024. Orders can be made online or
through mail. Visit our website for more information. Will be left on till March 11th, 2024.

Mushroom Workshop with Andrew Mintz and Elizabeth of Fat Moon Mushrooms on March 15,
2024 at 3:00 PM at White Pond Farm (Address: 26 White Pond Road, Stow, MA 01775)

Why and How to Build a Pollinator Preservation Garden with Giancarla Kalpas on March 27,
2024 at 3:00 PM at the J.V. Fletcher Library (Address: 50 Main Street, Westford, MA 01886)

Regional Climate Change Presentation by Ambarish Karmalkar on April 13, 2024 at 4:00 PM at
the First Parish Church United of Westford (Address: 48 Main Street, Westford, MA 01886)

CONSERVATION — DEVELOPMENT — SELF-GOVERNMENT


https://middlesexconservationdistrict.org/spring-sale/

