

## **Middlesex Conservation District**

319 Littleton Road, Suite 205 Westford, MA 01886 (978) 303-8272

## Board of Supervisors Monthly Meeting Agenda Hybrid Meeting in 2nd Floor Conference Room at 319 Littleton Road, Westford, MA 01886 and Zoom March 11, 2024 6:30 P.M.

Welcome and establish quorum	Kathie	6:30
Approval of Previous Minutes February 26, 2024	Kathie	6:35
District Administrator Report	Andrea	6:40
District Conservationist Report	Bob	6:45
Treasurer's Report Results from Payroll Company Treasurer Reports Hours Administrator has spent on Plant Sale	Kathie	6:50
Healthy Soils Challenge Grant Update	All	7:05
Board Votes on Money Spent on: Elizabeth Almeida - \$250 Honorarium for Andrew Mintz?	All	7:10
Plant Sale Update	All	7:15
Review of American National Farm Family Casualty Insurance Review Select Business Package Policy	All	7:25
Status Training for Supervisors	Kathie	7:40
Other Topics	All	7:50

## **Important Dates**:



## **Middlesex Conservation District**

319 Littleton Road, Suite 205 Westford, MA 01886 (978) 303-8272

Spring Sale Seed Edition from February 5th to March 8th, 2024. Orders can be made online or through mail. Visit our <u>website</u> for more information. Will be left on till March 11th, 2024.

Mushroom Workshop with Andrew Mintz and Elizabeth of Fat Moon Mushrooms on March 15, 2024 at 3:00 PM at White Pond Farm (Address: 26 White Pond Road, Stow, MA 01775)

Why and How to Build a Pollinator Preservation Garden with Giancarla Kalpas on March 27, 2024 at 3:00 PM at the J.V. Fletcher Library (Address: 50 Main Street, Westford, MA 01886)

Regional Climate Change Presentation by Ambarish Karmalkar on April 13, 2024 at 4:00 PM at the First Parish Church United of Westford (Address: 48 Main Street, Westford, MA 01886)